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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)

DASA (SAARC &

Non-SAARC)

S 1st Semester 2nd Semester
N;) Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
2 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
4 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Medical fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is INR 10000 INR 10000 0 0
completed)
Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be directly
8 deposited into corpus fund at the time of admission) INR 12500 INR 12500 0 0
9 Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
10 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 | INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 61500 INR 61500 | INR36500 | INR 36500
S 3rd Semester 4th Semester
N;) Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR17500 | INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 36500 INR 36500 | INR36500 | INR 36500
S 5th Semester 6th Semester
N;) Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR17500 | INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 36500 INR 36500 | INR36500 | INR 36500
S 7th Semester 8th Semester
) Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
No . . . .
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 INR 500 0 0
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR17500 | INR 17500 INR 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 39500 INR 39500 | INR36500 | INR 36500
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 1 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)
Children of Indian workers in Gulf Countries (CIWG)

S. No Fee 1st Semester 2nd Semester
(Amount in INR) (Amount in INR)
1 Admission fee(one time) 2500 0
2 Tuition fee 62500 62500
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
4 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
5 Medical fee 2000 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is completed) 10000 0
3 Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be directly 12500 0
deposited into corpus fund at the time of admission)
9 Hall Establishment Fee 5000 5000
10 | Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 124000 99,000
S. No Fee 3rd Semester 4th Semester
(Amount in INR) (Amount in INR)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 99,000 99,000
S. No Fee 5th Semester 6th Semester
(Amount in INR) (Amount in INR)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 99,000 99,000
S. No Fee 7th Semester 8th Semester
(Amount in INR) (Amount in INR)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year 500 0
6 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year 2500 0
Total : 1,02,000 99,000
sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 2 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Arch & Dual Degree, 2023-24)
DASA (SAARC & Non-SAARC Countries)
S. No Fee 1st semester 2nd semester
SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries | SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries
1 Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
2 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
4 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Medical fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if INR 10000 INR 10000 0 0
program is completed)
Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to
8 be directly deposited into corpus fund at INR 12500 INR 12500 0 0
the time of admission)
9 Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
10 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 61500 INR 61500 INR 36500 INR 36500
S. No Fee 3rd semester 4th semester
SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries | SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam,, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500
S. No Fee 5th semester 6th semester
SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries | SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500
S. No Fee 7th semester 8th semester
SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries | SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500
S. No Fee 9th semester 10th semester
SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries | SAARC Countries | Non-SAARC Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 INR 500 0 0
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
Total : USD 2000 USD 4000 USD 2000 USD 4000
INR 39500 INR 39500 INR 36500 INR 36500
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 3 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Arch & Dual Degree 2023-24)
Children of Indian workers in Gulf Countries (CIWG)
S. No Fee 1st semester 2nd semester
(Amount in INR.) (Amount in INR.)
1 Admission fee(one time) 2500 0
2 Tuition fee 62500 62500
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
4 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
5 Medical fee 2000 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is completed) 10000 0
Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be directly deposited
8 . . . 12500 0
into corpus fund at the time of admission)
9 Hall Establishment Fee 5000 5000
10 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 124000 99,000
S. No Fee 3rd semester 4th semester
(Amount in INR.) (Amount in INR.)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 99,000 99,000
S. No Fee 5th semester (Amount 6th semester
in INR.) (Amount in INR.)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 99,000 99,000
S. No Fee 7th semester (Amount 8th semester
in INR.) (Amount in INR.)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam., Library Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
Total : 99,000 99,000
S. No Fee 9th semester (Amount 10th semester
in INR.) (Amount in INR.)
1 Tuition fee 62500 62500
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) 5000 5000
3 Student Activity fee 2000 2000
4 Medical fees 2000 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year 500 0
6 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee 5000 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) 17500 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year 2500 0
Total : 1,02,000 99,000
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 4 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)
for Cultural Relations (ICCR)

Indian Council

1st Semester 2nd Semester
S.No Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
2 Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
4 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Medical fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is INR 10000 INR 10000 0 0
completed)
Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be
8 directly deposited into corpus fund at the time of INR 12500 INR 12500 0 0
admission)
9 Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
10 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
INR 61500 INR 61500 INR 36500 INR 36500
3rd Semester 4th Semester
S.No Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500
5th Semester 6th Semester
S.No Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500 INR 36500
7th Semester 8th Semester
S.No Fee SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC
Countries Countries Countries Countries
1 Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
4 Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000 INR 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 INR 500 0 0
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000 INR 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500 INR 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 INR 2500 0 0
Total : USD 1000 USD 2000 USD 1000 USD 2000
INR 39500 INR 39500 INR 36500 INR 36500
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 5 of 9
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[ROURKELA]
FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)
MEA _Nepal Scholarship Scheme
1st Semester 2nd Semester
S.No Fee To be Paid | To be paid by | To be Paid To be paid
by EdCIL students by EdCIL by students
1 Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 - - -
2 Tuition fee USD 2000 - USD 2000 -
3 Examination Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
4 Library Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
5 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
6 Medical fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
7 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
8 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is completed) - INR 10000 0 -
9 .lnstitute Emergency Fun.d (onetime' fe.e- to be directly deposited INR 12500 i 0 i
into corpus fund at the time of admission)
10 Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
11 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
USD 2000 USD 2000
Total : INR 30000 INR 31500 INR 15000 INR 21500
3rd Semester 4th Semester
S.No Fee To be Paid | To be paid by | To be Paid To be paid
by EdCIL students by EdCIL by students
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 - USD 2000 -
2 Examination Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
3 Library Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
4 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
7 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
Total : 111\11[5{1)15333 INR 21500 Ill\ljliliéggg INR 21500
5th Semester 6th Semester
S.No Fee To be Paid | To be paid by | To be Paid To be paid
by EdCIL students by EdCIL by students
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 - USD 2000 -
2 Examination Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
3 Library Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
4 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
7 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 - INR 5000 -
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
USD 2000 USD 2000
Total : INR 15000 INR 21500 INR 15000 INR 21500
7th Semester 8th Semester
S.No Fee To be Paid | To be paid by | To be Paid To be paid
by EdCIL students by EdCIL by students
1 Tuition fee USD 2000 - USD 2000 -
2 Examination Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
3 Library Fee INR 2500 - INR 2500 -
4 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
6 Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 - - -
7 Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 - INR 5000 INR 5000
8 Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 - INR 5000 INR 5000
9 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
10 Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 - - -
USD 2000 USD 2000
Total : INR 18000 INR 21500 INR 15000 INR 21500
In MEA_NEPAL Scholarship Scheme
**#*COMPEX is for B-Tech
***Dr. Homi J. Bhabha Scholarship Scheme is for M-Tech &
***Silver Jubilee Scholarship Scheme is for MBA
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 6 of 9




& \"]
( g YT TR HEATT TS TheAT
Y(\IQnﬁﬁe ofy NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA
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FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)
Study in India S-1I Scheme (S-11 Full Scholarship)
1st Semester 2nd Semester
;(') Fee To be Paid by | Tobe paid by | TobePaid by | To be paid by
EdCIL students EdCIL students
1 Admission fee(one time) - INR 2500 - -
2 Tuition fee USD 1750 USD 250 USD 1750 USD 250
3 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) - INR 5000 - INR 5000
4 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Medical fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
6 Hostel seat Rent - INR 5000 - INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if i INR 10000 i i
program is completed)
Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be
8 directly deposited into corpus fund at the - INR 12500 - -
time of admission)
9 Hall Establishment Fee - INR 5000 - INR 5000
10 | Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
USD 250 USD 250
Total : USD 1750 INR 61500 USD 1750 INR 36500
3rd Semester 4th Semester
l\?;) Fee TobePaidby | Tobepaidby | TobePaidby | Tobe paid by
EdCIL students EdCIL students
1 Tuition fee USD 1750 USD 250 USD 1750 USD 250
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) - INR 5000 - INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
4 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent - INR 5000 - INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee - INR 5000 - INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
USD 250 USD 250
Total : USD 1750 INR 36500 USD 1750 INR 36500
5th Semester 6th Semester
136 Fee Tobe Paidby | Tobepaidby | TobePaidby | Tobe paid by
EdCIL students EdCIL students
1 Tuition fee USD 1750 USD 250 USD 1750 USD 250
2 Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) - INR 5000 - INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
4 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Hostel seat Rent - INR 5000 - INR 5000
6 Hall Establishment fee - INR 5000 - INR 5000
7 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
USD 250 USD 250
Total : USD 1750 INR 36500 USD 1750 INR 36500
7th Semester 8th Semester
13(') Fee Tobe Paidby | Tobepaidby | TobePaid by | To be paid by
EdCIL students EdCIL students
1 Tuition fee USD 1750 USD 250 USD 1750 USD 250
2 Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) - INR 5000 - INR 5000
3 Student Activity fee - INR 2000 - INR 2000
4 Medical fees - INR 2000 - INR 2000
5 Souvenir fee in pre final year - INR 500 - -
6 Hostel seat Rent - INR 5000 - INR 5000
7 Hall Establishment fee - INR 5000 - INR 5000
8 Mess Advance(Approx.) - INR 17500 - INR 17500
9 Convocation fee in pre final year - INR 2500 - -
USD 250 USD 250
Total : USD 1750 INR 39500 USD 1750 INR 36500

sd/-

Asst. Registrar (Academic)

Page 7 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)

Study in India S-1I Schem

e (G2 Categories)

S. Fee 1st Semester 2nd Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 -
2 | Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 1000
3 | Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
4 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Medical fee INR 2000 INR 2000
6 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is INR 10000 i
completed)
8 Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be directly INR 12500 i
deposited into corpus fund at the time of admission)
9 | Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 INR 5000
10 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 1000
INR 61500 INR 36500
S. Fee 3rd Semester 4th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 1000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
6 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 1000
INR 36500 INR 36500
S. Fee 5th Semester 6th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 1000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
6 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 1000 USD 1000
INR 36500 INR 36500
S. Fee 7th Semester 8th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 1000 USD 1000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 -
6 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
8 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
9 | Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 -
Total : USD 1000 USD 1000
INR 39500 INR 36500
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 8 of 9
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA

FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech, 2023-24)

Study in India S-1I Schem

e (G4 Categories)

S. Fee 1st Semester 2nd Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Admission fee(one time) INR 2500 -
2 | Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 2000
3 | Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
4 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Medical fee INR 2000 INR 2000
6 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
7 Caution money(one time-Refundable if program is INR 10000 i
completed)
3 Institute Emergency Fund (onetime fee- to be directly INR 12500 i
deposited into corpus fund at the time of admission)
Hall Establishment Fee INR 5000 INR 5000
10 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 2000
INR 61500 INR 36500
S. Fee 3rd Semester 4th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 2000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
6 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 2000
INR 36500 INR 36500
S. Fee 5th Semester 6th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 2000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
6 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
Total : USD 2000 USD 2000
INR 36500 INR 36500
S. Fee 7th Semester 8th Semester
No To be paid by students To be paid by students
1 | Tuition fee USD 2000 USD 2000
2 | Other fees (Exam, Library, Electricity etc.) INR 5000 INR 5000
3 | Student Activity fee INR 2000 INR 2000
4 | Medical fees INR 2000 INR 2000
5 | Souvenir fee in pre final year INR 500 -
6 | Hostel seat Rent INR 5000 INR 5000
7 | Hall Establishment fee INR 5000 INR 5000
8 | Mess Advance(Approx.) INR 17500 INR 17500
9 | Convocation fee in pre final year INR 2500 -
Total : USD 2000 USD 2000
INR 39500 INR 36500
Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (Academic) Page 9 of 9




